
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005247-2021 

Contract

Provision of Medical Gases in Cylinders

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005247

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029bf0  

Published 15 March 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub

Victoria House, Capital Park

Cambridge

CB21 5XB

Contact

Sheila Gaskin

Email

Sheila.Gaskin@eoecph.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7736047695

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005247-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005247-2021
mailto:Sheila.Gaskin@eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Medical Gases in Cylinders

Reference number

Project 19084

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub (EOECPH) is seeking experienced,
proven, innovative and agile providers to be awarded onto a framework to be let by EOECPH
for the benefit of publicly funded Ambulance Services as detailed in ITT documents issued by
EOECPH for the provision of Medical Gases.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Medical Gases in Cylinders for use by UK Ambulance Trusts. This framework
however will be open to all those organisations detailed in Section 11 2.4 and the ITT
documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 243-603139

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:603139-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Framework: Medical Gases

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Flogas Ltd

Unit 19 Manor Industrial Estate Bagilit

Flint

CH6 5UY

Email

lee.gannon@flogas.co.uk

mailto:lee.gannon@flogas.co.uk


Page 6 to 9

Telephone

+44 1162649000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

www.flogas.co.uk/medical-gas

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BOC Ltd

The Priestley Centre 10 Priestly Rd Surrey Research Park

Guildford

GU2 7XY

Email

Melike.Palalioglu@boc.com

Telephone

+44 07879658818

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.flogas.co.uk/medical-gas
mailto:Melike.Palalioglu@boc.com


Page 7 to 9

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

www.bochealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

http://www.bochealthcare.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The EoECPH is working with the National Ambulance Procurement Board on this
procurement with an aim of providing a procurement complaint route to market for UK
Ambulance Services (and other participants as detailed in the ITT documents), wishing to
procure Medical Gases

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub

Victoria House, Capital Park, Fulbourn

Cambridge

CB215XB

Email

ambulance@eoecph.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Resolution

2nd Floor, 151 Buckingham Palace Road

London

SW1 9SZ

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:ambulance@eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-18T22:10:40+0100
	TCPDF




